
F.1 Assessment and Mark Allocation 2023-2024 
         

 
  

  

Paper / Subject 

Subdivision 

Daily assessment Exam Total Time 

allowed 

Reading & 

Usage 

 Daily  

30 

50 80 1 hr 

Writing 
 30 50 80 45 mins 

*Listening 

& Integrated 

Skills 

 30 50 80 45 mins 

 

Speaking  60  60   

Total  150 

(50%) 

150 

(50%) 

300  



F.2 Assessment and Mark Allocation 2023-2024 
 

 

 
  

Paper / 

Subject 

Subdivision 

Daily assessment Exam Total Time 

allowed 

Reading & 

Usage 

 
 

Daily 
30  

50 80 1 hr 

Writing  30 50 80 45 mins 
 

*Listening 
& Integrated 

Skills 

 50 50 100 1 hr 
 

Speaking  40  40   

Total  150 

(50%) 

150 

(50%) 

300  



F.3 Assessment and Mark Allocation 2023-2024 
 

 

Paper / 

Subject 

Subdivision 

Daily assessment Exam Total Time 

allowed 

Reading 

& Usage  

 Daily 
30  

50 80 1 hr 

Writing  40 60 100 1 hr 

*Listening 
& 

Integrated 
Skills 

 20 50 70 

 

75 mins 

Speaking  30 20 50   

Total  120 

(40%) 

180 

(60%) 

300  


	Daily assessment

