F.1 Assessment and Mark Allocation 2023-2024

Paper / Subject	Daily assessment		Exam	Total	Time
Subdivision					allowed
Reading &		Daily	50	80	1 hr
Usage		30			
Writing		30	50	80	45 mins
*Listening		30	50	80	45 mins
& Integrated					
Skills					
Speaking		60		60	
Total		150	150	300	
		(50%)	(50%)		

F.2 Assessment and Mark Allocation 2023-2024

Paper /	Daily assessment	Exam	Total	Time
Subject				allowed
Subdivision				
Reading &	Daily 30	50	80	1 hr
Usage				
Writing	30	50	80	45 mins
*Listening & Integrated Skills	50	50	100	1 hr
Speaking	40		40	
Total	150	150	300	
	(50%)	(50%)		

F.3 Assessment and Mark Allocation 2023-2024

Paper /	Daily assessment	Exam	Total	Time
Subject				allowed
Subdivision				
Reading	Daily 30	50	80	1 hr
& Usage				
Writing	40	60	100	1 hr
*Listening & Integrated Skills	20	50	70	75 mins
Speaking	30	20	50	
Total	120	180	300	
	(40%)	(60%)		